1
Definite purpose
contactors
Low Voltage Products & Systems 1.97
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
Definite purpose contactors
Applications
Type DP contactors provide high performance with

 • Base assembly is made from high arc-resistant
plastic
Catalog number explanation
 DP 30 C 3P - 1 /B
Definite purpose
Frame size
 30 = 30A
 40 = 40A
 60 = 60A
Coil voltage
 (See coil voltage selection chart)
Power poles
 1P = 1 NO
 2P = 2 NO
 3P = 3 NO
 4P = 4 NO
Contactor type
 C = Non-reversing
Bulk pack quantities
D
efi
ni
te
 p
ur
po
se
C
on
ta
ct
or
s
1
Definite
 purpose
contactors
1.98	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
30A, 40A & 60A
1, 2, 3, & 4 Pole
Discount schedule DP [OD]
Coil voltage selection chart
	 Voltage	 24VAC	 120VAC	 208/240VAC	 277VAC	 480VAC	 575VAC
Suffix #	 F	 1	 2	 C	 4	 5
	 DP30C3P-F	 DP40C4P-F	 DP60C3P-F
Auxiliary contact blocks (3 pole only)
	 NO or NC SPDT	 CADP40-10	 CADP60-10	 $ 10	 1 NO & 1 NC	 CADP40-11	 —
		  Catalog	 Catalog	 List
	 Description	 number	 number	 price
		  30A - 40A	 60A
Contact rating of SPDT
	 Voltage 	 Current rating
125VAC	 10A, 1/3 HP
120VAC	 4A on lamp load
250VAC	 10A, 1/3 HP
125VDC	 .5A
250VDC	 .25A
Coil voltage selection
All catalog numbers include a 24VAC coil. To select other coil voltages,